
संदभ.: GeM bid no. GEM/2025/B/6003202 िदनांक: 15.07.2025
शुीप / CORRIGENDUM-II

िवषय: ISP GeM bid no. GEM/2025/B/6003202 DATED 07.04.2025 for ‘Procurement of Customized Ambulance with Equipment.’

संदभ:- (i) GeM bid no. GEM/2025/B/6003202 DATED 07.04.2025
(ii) Corrigendum issued dated 24.06.2025

With reference to above ISP Tender Notice & Corrigendum, the following amendment is hereby authorized to read as:

Old Bid Opening Date/Time: - 02.07.2025; 03:00 P.M New Bid Opening Date/Time: - 30.07.2025; 03:00 P.M

Sr.no
.

Specifications/Additional Clause Existing entry Read as

1 Technical Specification’s Medical
Equipment Point No,2 Scoop Stretcher (AIS-0125 Certified)

Scoop Stretcher (AIS-0125 certified or equivalent)

2. Technical Specification’s Medical
Equipment Point No,3

Spine Board with Straps (AIS-0125 Certified) Spine Board with Straps (AIS-0125 certified or equivalent)

3. Technical Specification’s Medical
Equipment Point No,4

Foldable Carrying Chair (Wheel Chair cum Stair Chair)
Net weight: less than 10 Kgs
Pull through, telescoping long handles built in to li pa  ents
& carry them through narrow passages.
Should have Safety standards as per AIS 125(Part-II).

Foldable Carrying Chair (Wheel Chair cum Stair Chair)
Net weight: less than 10 Kgs
Pull through, telescoping long handles built in to li pa ents & carry
them through narrow passages.
Should have Safety standards as per AIS-0125 certified or equivalent.

4. Technical Specification’s Medical
Equipment Point No,6 Ventilator

The equipment should be supplied with all required EN 1789
certified brackets /mounts (from the same manufacture) to
ensure mounting in ambulance and on stretcher rails for

The equipment should be supplied with all required EN-1789 Certified
or equivalent brackets /mounts (from the same manufacture) to ensure
mounting in ambulance and on stretcher rails for hospital use.



Page 2 of 2

hospital use.

5. Corrigendum issued dated
24.06.2025Point No. 15

Proposed for: addition of “Stretcher must be nonferrous
material”

“Stretcher must be nonferrous material”

** The Other terms and conditions of the tender document will remain unchanged.
**For further details, please visit ISP website www.spmcil.com / ispnasik.spmcil.com.

भवदीय,

(मंगेश कासवेकर)
संयु महाबंधक (त. )/य

कुत मु महाबंधक

MANGESH 
KASVEKAR

Digitally signed by MANGESH KASVEKAR 
DN: c=IN, o=Personal, 
2.5.4.20=0d936554b508cbe1c404c4a033
334b366566008e5461f45f041c478344f56
7e5, postalCode=455001, st=Madhya 
Pradesh, 
serialNumber=ba57f920bbe6c282486f70
d045d471f41f5a847d974e4b309ab267ff5
5e336d8, cn=MANGESH KASVEKAR 
Date: 2025.07.16 18:54:27 +05'30'


